
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A11 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 2 
(Balassa/Laursen) 

Planilha - Variável: 
ARVCBLS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a um normalização do Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1. 
 
VCR = (VCR1 – 1)  /  (VCR1 + 1),  
onde VCR1  é Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


ARVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.749		0.742		0.747		0.772		0.774		0.751		0.753		0.770		0.775		0.768		0.775		0.772		0.765		0.762

		ISIC2-16		-0.611		-0.511		-0.490		-0.242		-0.324		-0.725		-0.684		-0.633		-0.762		-0.744		-0.624		-0.648		-0.643		-0.648

		ISIC2-17		-0.331		-0.365		-0.456		-0.457		-0.456		-0.447		-0.451		-0.475		-0.448		-0.471		-0.484		-0.484		-0.502		-0.558

		ISIC2-18		-0.349		-0.520		-0.648		-0.697		-0.737		-0.681		-0.767		-0.764		-0.734		-0.733		-0.734		-0.772		-0.783		-0.823

		ISIC2-19		0.590		0.601		0.559		0.592		0.543		0.522		0.460		0.444		0.471		0.423		0.402		0.372		0.235		0.135

		ISIC2-20		-0.430		-0.434		-0.497		-0.493		-0.435		-0.504		-0.236		-0.128		-0.054		-0.104		-0.106		-0.215		-0.251		-0.295

		ISIC2-21		-0.256		-0.212		-0.236		-0.219		-0.098		-0.167		-0.174		-0.142		-0.082		-0.129		-0.104		-0.149		-0.216		-0.178

		ISIC2-22		-0.036		-0.193		-0.082		-0.150		-0.128		-0.179		-0.397		-0.439		-0.367		-0.323		-0.296		-0.395		-0.444		-0.481

		ISIC2-23		0.123		-0.148		0.031		0.389		0.363		0.317		0.598		0.618		0.560		0.493		0.402		0.386		0.200		0.047

		ISIC2-24		-0.115		-0.127		-0.054		0.009		0.047		0.056		-0.012		-0.054		-0.022		-0.033		-0.060		-0.114		-0.062		-0.077

		ISIC2-25		-0.292		-0.273		-0.243		-0.255		-0.209		-0.227		-0.261		-0.317		-0.264		-0.195		-0.180		-0.227		-0.238		-0.255

		ISIC2-26		-0.386		-0.382		-0.394		-0.411		-0.402		-0.426		-0.423		-0.429		-0.412		-0.400		-0.403		-0.478		-0.482		-0.465

		ISIC2-27		0.021		0.019		0.014		0.111		0.212		0.246		0.283		0.181		0.055		0.106		0.047		-0.029		-0.030		0.086

		ISIC2-28		-0.456		-0.455		-0.511		-0.513		-0.520		-0.468		-0.538		-0.614		-0.551		-0.503		-0.515		-0.535		-0.530		-0.556

		ISIC2-29		-0.585		-0.580		-0.550		-0.509		-0.491		-0.457		-0.536		-0.611		-0.630		-0.611		-0.599		-0.603		-0.591		-0.568

		ISIC2-30		-0.906		-0.947		-0.937		-0.946		-0.934		-0.935		-0.926		-0.966		-0.971		-0.972		-0.972		-0.967		-0.976		-0.968

		ISIC2-31		-0.727		-0.569		-0.618		-0.607		-0.606		-0.551		-0.664		-0.730		-0.711		-0.692		-0.709		-0.704		-0.708		-0.704

		ISIC2-32		-0.916		-0.908		-0.930		-0.939		-0.950		-0.940		-0.932		-0.957		-0.959		-0.967		-0.953		-0.943		-0.949		-0.967

		ISIC2-33		-0.834		-0.802		-0.797		-0.788		-0.748		-0.706		-0.782		-0.819		-0.778		-0.748		-0.761		-0.781		-0.781		-0.805

		ISIC2-34		-0.028		0.158		0.182		-0.037		0.047		0.032		-0.120		-0.240		-0.136		-0.038		0.055		0.089		0.110		0.134

		ISIC2-35		-0.640		-0.692		-0.820		-0.737		-0.350		-0.512		-0.736		-0.591		-0.903		-0.806		-0.565		-0.572		-0.383		-0.404

		ISIC2-36		-0.615		-0.618		-0.629		-0.535		-0.462		-0.422		-0.474		-0.540		-0.609		-0.738		-0.755		-0.811		-0.818		-0.867





File Attachment
ARVCBLS2A.xls


	ARGENTINA
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



ARVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.749		0.742		0.747		0.772		0.774		0.751		0.753		0.770		0.775		0.768		0.776

		ISIC2-16		-0.611		-0.511		-0.490		-0.242		-0.324		-0.725		-0.684		-0.633		-0.762		-0.744		-0.624

		ISIC2-17		-0.331		-0.365		-0.456		-0.457		-0.456		-0.447		-0.451		-0.475		-0.448		-0.471		-0.484

		ISIC2-18		-0.349		-0.520		-0.648		-0.697		-0.737		-0.681		-0.767		-0.764		-0.734		-0.733		-0.734

		ISIC2-19		0.590		0.601		0.559		0.592		0.543		0.522		0.460		0.444		0.471		0.423		0.402

		ISIC2-20		-0.430		-0.434		-0.497		-0.493		-0.435		-0.504		-0.236		-0.128		-0.054		-0.104		-0.106

		ISIC2-21		-0.256		-0.212		-0.236		-0.219		-0.098		-0.167		-0.174		-0.142		-0.082		-0.129		-0.104

		ISIC2-22		-0.036		-0.193		-0.082		-0.150		-0.128		-0.179		-0.397		-0.439		-0.367		-0.323		-0.296

		ISIC2-23		0.123		-0.148		0.031		0.389		0.363		0.317		0.598		0.618		0.560		0.493		0.402

		ISIC2-24		-0.115		-0.127		-0.054		0.009		0.047		0.056		-0.012		-0.054		-0.022		-0.033		-0.059

		ISIC2-25		-0.292		-0.273		-0.243		-0.255		-0.209		-0.227		-0.261		-0.317		-0.264		-0.195		-0.180

		ISIC2-26		-0.386		-0.382		-0.394		-0.411		-0.402		-0.426		-0.423		-0.429		-0.412		-0.400		-0.403

		ISIC2-27		0.021		0.019		0.014		0.111		0.212		0.246		0.283		0.181		0.055		0.106		0.047

		ISIC2-28		-0.456		-0.455		-0.511		-0.513		-0.520		-0.468		-0.538		-0.614		-0.551		-0.503		-0.515

		ISIC2-29		-0.585		-0.580		-0.550		-0.509		-0.491		-0.457		-0.536		-0.611		-0.630		-0.611		-0.599

		ISIC2-30		-0.906		-0.947		-0.937		-0.946		-0.934		-0.935		-0.926		-0.966		-0.971		-0.972		-0.972

		ISIC2-31		-0.727		-0.569		-0.618		-0.607		-0.606		-0.551		-0.664		-0.730		-0.711		-0.692		-0.709

		ISIC2-32		-0.916		-0.908		-0.930		-0.939		-0.950		-0.940		-0.932		-0.957		-0.959		-0.967		-0.953

		ISIC2-33		-0.834		-0.802		-0.797		-0.788		-0.748		-0.706		-0.782		-0.819		-0.778		-0.748		-0.761

		ISIC2-34		-0.028		0.158		0.182		-0.037		0.047		0.032		-0.120		-0.240		-0.136		-0.038		0.054

		ISIC2-35		-0.640		-0.692		-0.820		-0.737		-0.350		-0.512		-0.736		-0.591		-0.903		-0.806		-0.565

		ISIC2-36		-0.615		-0.618		-0.629		-0.535		-0.462		-0.422		-0.474		-0.540		-0.609		-0.738		-0.755





